

Adjia Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as Adjia Technologies Private Limited)

March 28, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**Listing Operations (Equity),
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Scrip Code: 543269

Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

This is to inform you that as per "Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading" of Adjia Technologies Limited ("the Company") and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Trading Window for dealing in Securities of the Company shall remain closed with effect from April 1, 2024 until 48 hours after the declaration of the Audited Financial Results by the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

The date of Board Meeting of the Company for consideration and declaration of the said results will be intimated in due course.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Adjia Technologies Limited

Roshan Kumar Rawal (Managing Director) DIN: 08658054

Registered Office: 102, Fairdeal House, Opp. Xaviers Ladies Hostel, Swastik Char Rasta, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat

CIN: L74140GJ2015PLC085465

Email: info@adjiatechnologies.com